Course Numbering

Bryan University uses a course-numbering system to differentiate between undergraduate and graduate work.
Remedial coursework cannot be counted toward degree completion but may be eligible for financial aid. Only
students who have met the requirements of graduate study may take graduate-level classes.

000-099
100-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-699

Course Numbering System
Remedial coursework
First-year, Associate level
Second-year, Associate level
Third-year, Post Associate/Baccalaureate level
Fourth-year, Baccalaureate level
Graduate, Masters level

Graduate, Doctoral level

Bryan University Catalog



	Course Numbering

