Course Numbering

Bryan University uses a course-numbering system to differentiate between undergraduate and graduate work. Remedial coursework cannot be counted toward degree completion but may be eligible for financial aid. Only students who have met the requirements of graduate study may take graduate-level classes.

Course Numbering System	
000-099	Remedial coursework
100-199	First-year, Associate level
200-299	Second-year, Associate level
300-399	Third-year, Post Associate/Baccalaureate level
400-499	Fourth-year, Baccalaureate level
500-599	Graduate, Masters level
600-699	Graduate, Doctoral level